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' SANDALHAVEN UTILITY INC.
8800 Piacida Road
Enghnmnd,FL:lel
1!13}*?@1
February 20, 1988
Cheryl Johnson Fax 850-413-6983

Public Service Commission
Div. of Water and Waste Water

2540 Shumard Oak Blva
Tallahassee PFL 32399-0880

Re: Open Matters Regarding Sandalhaven/CHP Utility Transition

Dear Cheryl:

T talked with Robert Underwood thié morning at length. The
inter company accounts (66,271.00) between Fiddler's Oreen
Construction and Bandalhaven were resolved through inter-company
bookkeeping since I owned both of them. The matters involving
the rest of the CIAC ($22,768.00) were resclved when Sandalhaven
was merged with Shear Sailing. This was done because of all the
complications caused in Sandalhaven having a "C" Corporation
status and needing an "8" Corporation to properly handle the IRS
matters.

A copy of the bank statement showing the disposition of the
funds payable to Charlotte County Tex Collector with a bank
cashier's check resolved the matter properly. There were no
funde due the contributors beyond that point. This was
accomplished in 19896 and should leave all balances zero.

‘Very truly yours,

anﬂ:‘t W, Spade

Enclosure: Bank Statement

cc: Robert Underwood
Ray Flischel
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Public Bervice Commission
Adtn: Cheryl Johnson
2540 §humard oak Boulevard
Tellehasses, FL 32300

Dear Ms. Johnson,

This letier (s 1o explain the settiement and thereby “repayment” of tax
@ross up for the sbove referencad Uiity. On June 12, 1896, the Uty entered
into @ Wastewater Sarvice Agreement with Cape Haze Marine Village inc. This
agresment provided for hookups. contribution in ald of construction, tex gross
up, and immediale service (both lemporary end permanent).

However upon signing the Agreement and making the initial psyment, the
developer made no further payments of wutility bills until Robert Spade contacted
mzmlmh:nw Rmh .

~ end maet in Oclober to
resolve all outstanding financial issuss. AJso piease note that the developor
aciually owns a utility on the east coast of Fiorida and therefors Is a utliity owner.
In Robert Spade's mind he was trading the fellure to pay for service from June of
1905 plus interest and panalties and other costs Incurmed by the Utility for e
check and satiling the polential tax gross up refund. As you will note the actual
cash payment only represented 8 manthe of usage versus the amount due for
the entife pariod from June of 1985, Also the utility had other potentisl expenses
MMhM{WWHﬁhMWwJ.
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In summary, the Utility sssumed that the agresment betwaen the Parties
in October 1897 rescived all amounts due to or from the developer,
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| JRabert Spade ___ do solemniy sweer or affirm that the facts ststed in the
foregoing and all exhibits attached thereto are true end comeot and that sald
Mummm-mmﬂmwum

and swom o before me this A day of
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